
   

AICS-ICU 158 TESSA/012590/05/8 

 

2021.1 

1 a5e_contractnotice_enotices_en Page 1 of 3 

   

PUBLICATION REF.: Tender/BL2.4.2/ AICS-ICU 158 TESSA/012590/05/8 

 

CONTRACT NOTICE 

 

CALL FOR TENDER: GENERAL INFORMATION  

 

 

I.1) Name and address Contracting Authority 

Official name: ICU Offices - Hekmah Building 5th floor - Baabda (Facing Sagesse Brasilia School) 

Opening hours 09:00 – 16:00 Lebanon. 

 E-mail: Massimiliano.valline@icu.it 

 

II.1.1) Title:  

 

Purchase of equipment for training centers 

II.1.2) Main CPV1 code 

na 

 

II.1.3) Type of contract 

Supply 

II.1.4) Short description of the contract 

Purchase of equipment for training centers 

 

II.1.5) Estimated total value 

300.000 EUR 

 

1 The Common Procurement Vocabulary (CPV) is the mandatory reference nomenclature applicable to procurement contracts. 

The list of CPV codes is available on:  http://simap.ted.europa.eu/en/web/simap/cpv 

http://simap.ted.europa.eu/en/web/simap/cpv


   

AICS-ICU 158 TESSA/012590/05/8 

 

2021.1 

1 a5e_contractnotice_enotices_en Page 2 of 3 

IV.1.1.) Type of Procedure 

Open international 

 

 

II.1.6) Information about lots 

This contract is divided into lots: yes. 

In case of lots, Tenders may be submitted for: 

all lots 

 

 

CALL FOR TENDER: INFORMATION PER LOT 

II.2) Description 

 

II.2.1) 

Lot 1:    Supply and Installation of Electronics Equipment for the training center to 

indicated locations. 

• Location 1: IMS training center, Maad, Jbeil (Coordinates: 34.18625062742069, 35.672604715426374). 

• Location 2: Chamber of Commerce, Industry and Agriculture, Saida (Coordinates: 33.54981924896804, 

35.36856501482671). 

• Location 3: Chamber of Commerce, Industry and Agriculture, Zahle (Coordinates: 33.844285028420096, 

35.90421275090841). 

 

Lot 2: Supply of metal sheet processing machinery; clean cutting, Bending, Shearing and 

delivery  

• Location: The Chamber of Commerce, Industry and Agriculture, Saida (Coordinates: 33.54981924896804, 

35.36856501482671). 

 

 

Lot 3:  Supply of Van 14+1-Seater. 

• Location : IMS training center, Maad, Jbeil (Coordinates: 34.18625062742069, 35.672604715426374). 

 

Lot 4:   Supply of Hand Tools, Electrical Tools, Safety Tools and delivery  

• Location: The Chamber of Commerce, Industry and Agriculture, Zahle (Coordinates: 

33.844285028420096, 35.90421275090841). 

 

 



   

AICS-ICU 158 TESSA/012590/05/8 

 

2021.1 

1 a5e_contractnotice_enotices_en Page 3 of 3 

Lot 5:  Job Portal and Matchmaking Website. 

• Location 3: Chamber of Commerce, Industry and Agriculture, Zahle (Coordinates: 33.844285028420096, 

35.90421275090841). 

 

Lot 6:  Supply, Installation and Delivery of F&B Equipment to IMS training center 

• Location: Maad, Jbeil (Coordinates: 34.18625062742069, 35.672604715426374). 

 

 

 

II.2.5)  Award Criteria 

Lowest price 

 

 

 

 

 

IV.2.2) Time limit for submission of tenders  

 

Date: 24 June 2024 13.00 Lebanese time submission 

 

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender 

Duration in months: 6 months (from the date stated for receipt of tender) 

 

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders  

Date: 01 July 2024 

Local time: 11.00AM  

Place: ICU Office Baabda 

 


